
Oklahoma Cattle
Wednesday, August 24

Report supplied by USDA
FOR THE WEEK: Compared to

last last Wednesday,Feeder Steers
under 600 lb. and Heifers under 500
lb. 1.00-2.00 higher. Steers over 600
lb. 1.00 lower. Heifers over 500 lb.
1.00-2.00 lower. Utility Slaughter
Cows 1.00-1.50 lower; Canner and
Cutters weak to 1.00 lower. Bulls
1.00lower in very limited test.

Estimated Receipts
Same Day Last Week

8500
13392

Trade moderately active.
Demand Good on all weights.
Feeder Steers and Heifers steady.
Majority receipts Medium Frame
1 and Mixed 1-2 400-900 lb. Feeder
Steers and 500-700 lb. Feeder
Heifers. Moderate buyer at-
tendance.

FEEDER STEERS: Medium
and large Frame 1 few 315-390 lb.
69.60-73.00 400-500 lb. 65.0068.25;
500-600 lb. 60.00-62.10; 600-700 lb.
58.5060.60; 700-800 lb. 57.9069.30;
800-955 lb. 55.50-58.20. Medium and
Large Frame Mixed 1-2440475 lb.
61.1062.75; 500-600 lb. 57.2560.10;
600-700 lb. 55.7069.60; 700600 lb.
55.3068.40. Medium and Laree
Frame 2 550685 lb. 52.4064.75.
Large Frame 2 Holsteins 780675
lb. 41.6042.00.

FEEDER HEIFERS: Medium
few large frame 1395450 lb. 54.50-
56.75; 500600 lb. few 50.2061.40;
600610 lb. 50.0063.60. Medium and
Large Frame Mixed 1-2425475 lb.
50.9061.10; 500-700 lb. 47.0049.20.
Medium and Large Frame 2 530-
650 lb. 43.5045.80.

Greencastle Livestock
Greencastle, Pa.
Monday,Aug. 22

Report SuppliedBy Auction
CATTLE: Butcher Steers-Choice

up to B 2.00; Butcher Steers-
Medium-Good 49.0000.50; Butcher
Heifers-Choice 58.00-61.00; But-
cher Heifers-Medium-Good 45.00-
58.00; Butcher Cows-Utility-Good
38.00-43.00; Butcher Cows-Canners
and Cutters 35.0042.50; Butcher
Cows-Shells down to 30.00; Batcher
Bulls-Medium-Good 44.00-55.75;
Stock Steers-Medium-Good up to
58.50; Stock Heifers-Medium-Good
upto 49.00.

CALVES: Medium-GoodCalves-
-160-220 lbs. 60.00-70.00; Medium-
Good Calves-125-160 lbs. 55.00-
65.00; Medium-Good Calves-100-
120 lbs. 50.0060.00; Medium-Good
Calves6o-100 lbs. 45.00-55.00;
Holstein Bull Calves up to 85.00;
Holstein Heifer Calves up to 65.00;
light and Green Calves down to
30.00.

SHEEPAND LAMBS: Medium-
Good Lambs 40.0060.00; But-
chering Ewes and Bucks 10.00-
17.00.

HOGS: - Good-Choice Butcher
Hogs 190-225 lbs. 47.5062.50; Good-
Choice Butcher Hogs 225-250 lbs.
51.0062.50; Good-Choice Butcher
Sows 400 lbs., up to 40.50; Good-
Choice Butcher Sows 400 lbs., up to
40.00; Heavy Boars up to 30.00;
Pigs-Per Head 9.00-20.00.

New Holland
Horse

NewHolland Sales Stables
Monday,Angnat 22

Report supplied by auction
Reported receipts of 318 bead of

horses, mules, and ponies.
Market: steady.

LOCAL
Better Horses 425.00-720.00.
Driving Horses 375.00-1700.00.
Riding H0r5e5300.00375.00.
Lightweight killers 250.00-375.00;

Heavyweightkillers 425.00-545.00.
Mares 25.00-75.00; Colts 10.00-

20.00; Geldings 25.00-75.00; Larger
ponies 100.00-205.00.

New WilmingtonLivestock
New Wilmington, Pa.

Monday,Aug. 22
Report SuppliedBy PDA

CATTLE 228. Compared with
last Monday’s market, slaughter
cows |2 to |3 lower. Couple Choice
slaughter steers 60.75&52.25, few
Good 55,00-59.50, couple Standard
49.00 and 52.25, Utility 42.25-47.25.
Couple Choice slaughter heifers
57.00 and 58.75, few Good 52.00-
52.50, Standard 45.00-50.00, Utility
42.00- Utility & Commercial
slaughter cows 38.0041.75, few to
43.25, Cutters 34.25-38.75, Canner&
Low Cutter 27.00-34.75,Shells down
to 22.00. Few Yield Grade #1 1445-
1670 lbs. slaughter bulls 51.00-
54.75; few yield grade M 2 1070-1395
lbs. 39.0047.50. Medium Frame Ml
and 2 300685 lbs. feeder steers
39.00- few Medium Frame #1
and 2 520-715 lbs. 34.0042.00;
Medium Frame #1 and 2 400-785
lbs. 33.0042.00.

CALVES 289. Vealers unevenly
steady. Choice vealers 84.00-96.00,
Good 60.00-81.00, Standard & Good
90-128 lbs. 35.00-55.00, 6545 lbs.
25.00-37.00, Utility 4540 lbs. 13.00
20.00. Farm calves, holstein .bulls
100-125 lbs. 51.00-58,00; holstein
heifers 85-120 lbs. 47.0042.00.

HOGS 569. Barrows & gilts 50
cents to $1 lower. US No. 1-2200-230
lbs. barrows & gilts 51.00-52.00, No.
1-3 200-250 lbs. 50.00-51.25. Sows |3
lower. US No. 1-3 300-500 lbs. sows
33.00-39.50, one at 40.00. Boars
33.0034.00.

FEEDERPIGS 69. US No. 1-320
35 lbs. feeder pigs 11.0018.00 per
head. No. 1-3 35-50 lbs. 18.0029.00,
few No. 1-35540 lbs. 34.0046.00 per
head.

SHEEP 174. High Choice &

Prime 70130 lbs. spring slaughter
lambs 52.0060.00, Choice 7095 lbs.
43.0055.00. Mixed Good & Choice
6095 lbs. 38.0045.00, Good 7085 lbs.
30.0035.00. Slaughter ewes 8.00
15.00.

Morrison Cove
Livestock

Martinsburg,Pa.
Monday, August 22

Report suppliedby Auction
CATTLE 269: High Choice &

Prime slaughter steers 61.50-64.50,
Choice 59.50-61.25, Good 56.50-59.25,
Standard 48.50-53.50, Utility 42.50-
47.50. Choice slaughter heifers
58.50-60.25, Good 55.50-57.75,
Standard 50.50-54.50, Utility 43.50-
49.50. Utility & Commercial
slaughter cows 42.50-44.75, Com-
mercial 40.25-42.50, Cutters 39.25-
41.25, Canner & Low Cutters 34.50-
39.25, Shells down to 30. Choice
slaughter bullocsk 54.50-58.50,
Good 50.50-53.50, Standard 46.50-
51.00, Utility 40.0046.25. Yield
Grade Ml slaughter bulls 52.50-
54.50. M 2 45.25-50.25. Choice feeder
steers 54.50-60.00, Good 50.25,
Medium 44.50-50.00; Good feeder
heifers 48.50-53.50, Medium 40.00-
44.50; Good feeder bulls 48.50-52.50,
Medium40.5045.50.

CALVES 442: Prime vealers
86.5092.50, Choice 82.50-85.00, Good
72.5078.50, Standard & Good HO
130 lbs. 60.0065.50,90110 lbs. 50.00
55.50, 7090 lbs. 44.5048.50, Utility
at 35.00. Farm Calves, holstein
bulls 90130 lbs. 62.5092.50; holtein
heifers 901301b5. 55.0065.50.

HOGS 350: US No. 1-2 200240 lbs.
barrows & gilts 52.00-53.50, No. 1-3
200240 lbs. 51.2052.00, No. 2-3 200
240 lbs. 50.0051.00, No. 2-3 250300
lbs. 45.5050.25. US No. 14 300600
lbs. sows 37.5042.50, No. 24 300600
lbs. 32.5046.50. Boars 30.0034.50.

FEEDER PIGS 110: US No. 1-3
2045 lbs. feeder pigs 17.0024.50per
head. No. 14 4060 lbs. 27.5032.50
per head.

SHEEP 29: Choice 90115 lbs.
spring slaughter lambs 51.50-53.5t>,
Good 9095 lbs. 48.5051.00, Utility
6075 lbs. 35.5048.50. Slaughter
ewes 10.0018.50.

GOATS 10:8.0032.50per head,

Keisters Middleburg
Auction

Middleburg,Pa.
Tuesday, Aug. 23

Report supplied byAuctionPENNSYLVANIA
MARKETS CATTLE 435: High Choice &

Prime slaughter steers 63.00-64.25,
Choice 62.10-64.25, Good 55.0061.85,
Standard 52.0065.00,- Utility 45.00-

For quotations of next week's prices
call collect 215-488-7617

PA WATTS NUMBER
800-342-2249

LESS LABOR

VERY
SANITARY

Buyers of Leghorn Fowl

SECHLER'S POULTRY, INC.
SCOTT SECHLER

Box G( Strausstown, PA 19559

LESS DOA'S

RICHARD SECHLER

LESS COND.

NELSON LEGG

Livestock market and auction news
incaster Farming, Saturday, August 27,1983—A7

52.00. Choice slaughter heifers
55.00- Good 50.00-55.00,
Standard 45.00-50.00, Utility 35.00-
45.00. Utility & Commercial
slaughter cows 38.0042.75, few to

43.85, Cutter 35.00-41.75, Canner &

Low Cutters 30.01W5.00,. Shells
down to 25.00. Few Choice
slaughter bullocks at 56.85, Good
52.0055.10. Yield Grade #1 1200-
1790 lbs. slaughter bulls 48.00-
55.25; yield grade #2 800-1200 lbs.
42.00- Medium & Large
Frame #1350-700 lbs. feeder steers
45.00-

CALVES 206: Choice vealers
60.00- Good 52.00-60.00,
Standard & Good 90-110 lbs. 45.00-
52.00, 70-90 lbs. 35.0045.00. Farm
calves, holstein bulls 90-115 lbs.
70.00-

HOGS 527: Monday, August 22,
1983. US No. 1-2 210-235 lbs.
barrows & gilts 54.00-55.35,No. 1-3
200-250 lbs. 53.50-54.00, No. 2-3 190-
270 lbs. 52.00-53.50. US No. 1-3300-
600 lbs. sows 36.5042.25, No. 2-3 300-
530 lbs. 31.5036.50. Boars 27.00-
32.00.

FEEDER PIGS 221: US No. 1-3
10-25lbs. feeder pigs 12.00-20.00per
head, No. 1-3 25-50 lbs. 20.00-34.50
perbead.

SHEEP 22: Good 6085 lbs.
spring slaughter lambs 35.00-48.00.
Slaughterewes 8.00-20.00.

Valley Livestock
ValleyStockyards

Athens, Pa.
Monday,August 22

Report supplied by auction
Holstein Hfr. Calves to 64.00;

Veal Calves 65.00-86.00; Vealer
Bull Calves 60.00-74.00; Slaughter
Calves 40.00-52.00; Grassers &

Feeders 34.0044.00; Lambs 42.00-
52.00; Sheep 10.00-19.50; Hogs, 200
to 250 46.0054.00; Sows 38.0044.50;
Boars 30.0035.50; Pigs 12.0038.00;
Heifers 40.0046.75; Steers, no good
ones; Steers, feeder 36.0048.00;
Bulls 42.0051.75; Cows, utility
40.0042.75; Cows, fat 38.0042.00;
Cows, medium 36.0038.00; Cows,
poor or small 25.00-34.00; Cattle
market real alive; Calf market
steady; Horses to 3.75; Ponies
none; Goats 14.0033.00.

BEEFALO
FOR SALE

-Semen in stock
-Me, %, 7/8 animals

BEEFALO
N&J

4270
Quakerbridge Rd.

Princeton, NJ 08540
609-896-0336

CATTLE
HAULING

* Straight
Truck and

* Tractor
Trailer

.

Available

Call

717-665-7953


